

Singer Wall Montague County Elections Administrator & Indigent Health Care Officer P. O. Box 158 Montague, Texas 76251

## **RESOLUTION TO ADOPT EVS 6000 VOTING SYSTEM**

WHEREAS, on December 10, 2018 the Montague County Commissioner's Court voted to accept the contract with Election Systems & Software to purchase EVS (Electronic Voting System) version 6000,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that we, the Commissioners Court of Montague County, do hereby adopt Elections System & Software EVS (Electronic Voting System), version 6000, for use in Absentee Voting by Mail, Early Voting by Personal Appearance, Regular Voting on Election Day and Provisional Voting.

FURTHER, that the system will be used for all elections run by the County.

**FURTHER,** that the system will be used in accordance to the terms and conditions specified in the certification order issued by the Texas Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Seal of Montague County to be affixed this date August 19,2019.

Rick Lewis County Judge

**R**øy Darden County Commissioner PCT 1

Mark Murphev

County Commissioner PCT 3

Ginger Wall

Montague County Election Administrator

Mike Mayfield County Commissioner PCT 2

Bob Langford ' County Commissioner PCT 4